

NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

September 20, 2017

Gennie A. Eva Consumers Energy - J.H. Campbell Plant One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Eva:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6445 and was filed by Consumers Energy - J.H. Campbell Plant, located at 17000 Croswell Street, Township of Port Sheldon, Ottawa County.

At their September 18, 2017 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application per your request.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Tyler A. Tacoma, Assessor, Township of Port Sheldon Clerk, Township of Port Sheldon



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

September 20, 2017

Gennie A. Eva Consumers Energy - B.C. Cobb Plant One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Eva:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6449 and was filed by Consumers Energy - B.C. Cobb Plant, located at 151 N Causeway, City of Muskegon, Muskegon County.

At their September 18, 2017 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application per your request.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Donna B. Vandervries, Assessor, City of Muskegon

Clerk, City of Muskegon



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

September 20, 2017

Gennie A. Eva Consumers Energy - J.C. Weadock One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Eva:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6450 and was filed by Consumers Energy - J.C. Weadock, located at 2742 N Weadock Highway, Township of Hampton, Bay County.

At their September 18, 2017 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application per your request.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Ellen M. Kasper, Assessor, Township of Hampton

Clerk, Township of Hampton



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

September 20, 2017

Gennie A. Eva Consumers Energy - D.E. Karn One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Eva:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6451 and was filed by Consumers Energy - D.E. Karn, located at 2742 N Weadock Highway, Township of Hampton, Bay County.

At their September 18, 2017 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application per your request.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Ellen M. Kasper, Assessor, Township of Hampton

Clerk, Township of Hampton



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

September 20, 2017

Gennie A. Eva Consumers Energy - J.R. Whiting One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Eva:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6453 and was filed by Consumers Energy - J.R. Whiting, located at 4525 Erie Road, City of Luna Pier, Monroe County.

At their September 18, 2017 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application per your request.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Stephanie M. Renius, Assessor, City of Luna Pier

Clerk, City of Luna Pier